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Elderflower                                                                                                   20

Elderflower liqueur, prosecco, lemon, grapefruit & soda

Campari                                                                                                         20

Campari, prosecco & soda

Aperol                                                                                                              20

Aperol, prosecco & soda

Limoncello                                                                                                     20

Limoncello, prosecco & soda

French 75                                                                                                       20

Tanqueray Gin, prosecco, lemon juice, sugar syrup

Kir Royale                                                                                                        18

Chambord, prosecco & raspberries

Peach Bellini                                                                                                  15

Peach puree & prosecco

Cranberry Mimosa                                                                                     15

Cranberry juice, prosecco, raspberries & rosemary

SPARKLING
COCKTAILS

SPRITZ



10

11

11

Mango Berry Much 
Mango nectar, berry coulis & a dash of passionfruit

Zakuro
Our spritzy pomegranate martini - perfect for the designated
driver

Virgin Mojito
Lime, mint + spritz, muddled + built – no one will know

*Cocktails can be made vegan on request

Passion for Bramble                      
Tanqueray Gin, Crème de Mure, passionfruit & lemon
 

Rising Sun Whiskey Sour  
Toki Japanese whiskey, yuzo, lemon juice & egg white 

Fire-Thai Margarita
Espolon Tequila Blanco, lime juice, sugar syrup, 
lemongrass & chilli 

The Sixth Sense
Roku Gin, ginger liqueur, peach puree, lemon juice 
& black pepper 

Seddon Sea Monster                                             
Kraken Spiced Rum, Old Fashioned Bitters, 
Angostura Bitters & sugar syrup

De-lychee, De-licious                           
el Jimador blanco tequila, Paraiso lychee liqueur, 
lime juice & passionfruit

Neapolitan Dreams                              
Joseph Cartron White Creme de Cacao, Joseph Cartron
Creme Fraise de Bois, coconut cream & mixed berry coulis

22

25

22

23

23

22

22

COCKTAILS

mOCKTAILS



Melbourne Bitter (750mls)  
Coopers Pale Ale         

Bad Shepherd Oatmeal Stout
Hop Nation 'The Heart' Pale Ale    
Young Henry's IPA
Hop Nation Rattenhund Classic Pilsner
Balter Cerveza 
Deeds Draught
Moon Dog Lager
Two Bays Pale Ale Gluten Free
Blackman's Patsy Wildberry Sour
Prickly Moses Otway Light
Arquiteka Apple Cider            
Matsos Alcoholic Ginger Beer

Hop Nation 'Mind Ya Head' Non-Alcoholic XPA

15
14
13
14
12
12
13
16
14
11
12
14

11

24
22

Hakushika Namachoza Junmai Ginjo (180ml)           
A light & fruity sake served cold to share with friends or to
enjoy by yourself. Perfect with spicy dishes

San Pellegrino Sparkling Water (750ml)
Lemonade / Ginger Ale / Coca Cola
Fever-Tree Mediterranean Tonic Water

12
5
8

18

sake

soft drink

small beers

big beers



Ketel One
Ketel One Citron
Grey Goose
Reyka
Hippocampus              

Netherlands
Netherlands

France
Iceland

Melbourne

12
14
15
12
14

Campari
Pimms
Aperol
Antico Sweet Vermouth
Amaro Montenegro
Averna
Lillet Blanc or Rouge
Dolin Dry Vermouth

Italy 
UK

Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy

France
France

12
12
12
11
12
12
11

10

aperitif

vodka

gin
  London

Yarra Valley
Yarra Valley

McLaren Vale
Brunswick

Australia
UK

Japan
Byron Bay
Byron Bay

Tanqueray                                                                                                                  
Four Pillars                                                                 
Four Pillars Shiraz                                                    
NeverNever Triple Juniper                                 
Patient Wolf                                                                
Red Hen Ultra Violet Dry                                                
Plymouth Dry                                                                             
Roku                                                                                      
Brookie's Sloe                                                               
Brookie's Byron Dry                                                    

12
14
15
15
14
14
15
16
12
12



13
13
21
12
12

20
19
16
31

Woodford Reserve
Buffalo Trace
Nikka by the Barrel
Naked Grouse
Monkey Shoulder
Laphroaig 10yr Old
Glendronach 12yr Old
Bowmore 12yr Old 
Glenfarclas 21yr Old

Kentucky
Kentucky

Japan
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Pampero Blanco
Kraken Black Spiced

Venezuela
Caribbean

11
12

rum

bourbon

whiskey

13
13

Woodford Reserve
Buffalo Trace

Kentucky
Kentucky



NV De Chanceny Brut Cremant de Loire V     Loire Valley, FRA

NV Alpino Prosecco                                                       King Valley, VIC

2022 Range Life Pinot Grigio                                    King Valley, VIC

2022 Knights Granite Hills Gruner Veltliner          Macedon, VIC                  

2022 O’Leary Walker ‘Watervale’ Riesling       Clare Valley, SA   

2023 Escarpment BLANC Pinot Blanc           Martinborough, NZ

2021 Hanging Rock ‘The Rock’ Chardonnay        Macedon, VIC

2020 Gueissard Petit ‘G’ Rosé                                   Provence, FRA

    

2020 Piantaferro 'Intrigo' Negroamaro                          Puglia, ITA

2023 Brash Higgins ‘Ripple’ Nero/Cabernet O       McLaren, SA

2021 Vino Athletico Pinot Noir                                     Macedon, VIC

2018 Howard Park 'Leston' Shiraz                  Margaret River, WA

2021 Devoción Malbec                                                  Mendoza, ARG           

15

12

11

14

13

14

13

12

14

15

15

17

13

2022 Hollick Botrytis Riesling  90ml

NV Bremerton Mistelle Fortified Chardonnay 18% 45ml   

Coonawarra, SA

Langhorne Creek, SA

12

8

O =  Certified Organic

V =  Vegan Friendly

wine BY
THE GLASS

dessert wine



NV Airlie Bank Sparkling                                

NV Alpino Prosecco                                               

2019 Leeuwin Estate Brut                        

2020 Gapstead Moscato
         A bit like posh lemonade - sweet, fizzy, but with booze

NV Astoria Prosecco Extra Dry                              

NV Fox Creek Vixen Sparkling RED        

         

V Pol Roger White Label

NV A. Bartel

NV JM Seleque 'Solessence' Extra Brut

NV Laurent Perrier Brut

NV Gosset Grande Reserve

NV Billecart-Salmon Rosé

NV Agrapart & Fils Terroirs Extra Brut

              

57

68

79

51

77

62

250

157

232

232

300

290

360

2021 Triennes

2022 Gueissard Petit ‘G’

Provence, FRA

Provence, FRA
55

64

sparkling

rose

Yarra Valley, VIC

King Valley, VIC     

Margaret River, WA 

VIC

  

Treviso, ITA

McLaren Vale, SA

         

Champagne, FRA

Champagne, FRA

Champagne, FRA

Champagne, FRA

Champagne, FRA

Champagne, FRA

Champagne, FRA

              



2021 Snake + Herring  'Sabotage'

2021 Schmölzer + Brown Obstgarten off dryV

2022 Heroes 'Das Helden' off dry

2021 Atlas 'Watervale'

2023 Grosset ‘Polish Hill’

2023 Grosset ‘Springvale’

2020 Kate Hill

2021 Dr Loosen 'Dr L' Dry

2020 Fritz Haag ‘Feinherb’

2020 Dr Burklin-Wolf  “Hommage a Luise”

2020 Domaine Kientzler

Porongurup, WA

 King Valley, VIC

Otways, VIC

Clare Valley, SA

Clare Valley, SA

Clare Valley, SA

Huonville, TAS

Mosel, GER

Mosel, GER

Pfalz, GER

            Alsace, FRA

66

88

74

58

166

116

69

64

81

89

85

2019 Gembrook Hill Sauvignon Blanc

2021 Starborough Sauvignon Blanc

2020 Lobethal Rd Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Shaw + Smith Sauvignon Blanc

2022 Heirloom Pinot Grigio

2022 Pizzini Pinot Grigio

2021 Mader Pinot Gris Dry O

2023 Escarpment BLANC Pinot Blanc

Yarra Valley, VIC

Marlborough, NZ

Adelaide Hills, SA

Adelaide Hills, SA

Adelaide Hills, SA

King Valley, VIC

Alsace, FRA

Martinborough, NZ

82

57

68

75

58

64

89

72

riesling

more bianco
+Blanc



2022 San Pietro

2021 Atlas

2021 Paringa PE   V

2021 Hanging Rock ‘The Rock’  

2020 Vasse Felix ‘Filius’ 

2019 Felton Road Block 2   O

2020 Cristom

2021 La Crema 'Monterey'

2020 Xavier Monnot Bourgogne

2021 Prosper Maufoux Bourgogne

2018 Dom. Faiveley Clos Rochette

2019 Bouchard Père et Fils La Vignee

2020 Chateau Fuisse St Veran

2021 Louis Jadot St Veran

2019 Olivier Merlin La Roche Vineuse Macon

2020 Andre Bonhomme Mâcon-Villages

2021 Domaine Felix Bourgogne

Mornington, VIC

Adelaide Hills, SA

Mornington, VIC

Macedon, VIC

Margaret River, WA

Central Otago, NZ

Willamette Valley, USA

California, USA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

66

60

75

60

73

165

273

99

142

97

152

82

117

143

142

101

110

chardonnay

other whites
80

131

117

67

85

2022 Pieropan Soave Classico   O

2021 Elio Ottin Petite Arvine

2021 Franz Haas ‘Lepus’ Pinot Bianco

2021 Smallfry Tangerine Dream (Orange)   O
 Orange wine that's full & textured. Not made from oranges, it just

refers to the richer colour derived from the way it's made.

2019 Callejuela 'Blanco de Hornillos' Palomino 
 This is only a little bit unusual. Made from the grape that makes all

those amazing sherries,  this has an oxidative vibe, but also more

obvious fruit. Powerful, savoury, saline. 

Veneto, ITA

Valle d’Aosta, ITA

Alto Adige, ITA

  Barossa, SA
          

          

Jerez, ESP

         



2022 Airlie Bank   V

2021 Rob Hall  'Harriet’s Vineyard'

2018 Paringa Estate   V

2021 Vino Athletico             

2021 Clyde Park 'Locale'   V

2020 Moondarra 'Studebaker'   V

2018 Moondarra 'Conception'   V

2020 Curlewis ‘Bel Sel’

2022 Guthrie 'Clones'

2021 Fitz & Gibbon Pinot Meunier   V

2022 Heirloom Vineyards   V

2020 Holyman

2018 Winstead 'Lot 16 '                   

2018 Greystone   V

Yarra Valley, VIC

Yarra Valley, VIC

Mornington, VIC

Macedon Ranges, VIC

Geelong, VIC

Gippsland, VIC

Gippsland, VIC

Geelong, VIC

Adelaide Hills, SA

Adelaide Hills, SA

Adelaide Hills, SA

Tamar Valley, TAS

Southern Midlands, TAS

Waipara, NZ

50

90

145

65

77

89

110

80

64

74

64

126

100

98

pinot noir

red burgandy
2021 Prosper Maufoux

2018 Olivier Leflaive Cote de Beaune

2018 Olivier Leflaive Chassagne Montrachet

2020 Domaine des Perdrix Bourgogne 

2018 Louis Jadot Mercurey

2018 Louis Max 'Beauchaume'

2019 Bouchard Bourgogne

2018 Abbaye de Santenay

2018 J.M Bouley Bourgogne Rouge
Finer and chewier than Aus Pinot Noir, earth & spice, 

more structured. Perfect with duck.

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

Burgundy, FRA

117

163

225

173

147

88

75

110

117



2021 Louis Jadot Combes aux Jacques

2020 Querceto Chianti Classico

2018 Villa Trasqua Chianti Classico

2015 Seghesio Barolo

2013 Bricco Giubellini Vino Barolo

2018 Gaudio Grignolino del Monferatto  

2018 Torre Zambra Montepulciano V

2019 DJP 'Petalos' Mencia

2020 Palacios Remondo 'La Vendemia'                                                              

Beaujolais, FRA

Tuscany, ITA

Tuscany, ITA

Piedmont, ITA

Piedmont, ITA

Piedmont, ITA

Abruzzo, ITA

Bierzo, ESP

Rioja, ESP

82

77

95

205

236

69

85

125

82

other reds

cabernet
+friends

2016 Crawford River

2019 Pedestal 'Elevation' Cabernets                            

2019 Hollick Cabernet Sauvignon

2015 Domaine A 'Petit a' Cabernets

2017 Brash Higgins MRLO Merlot

2016 Tarrawarra 'K Block' Merlot

2022 Airlie Bank Garden Red 

2023 Brash Higgins ‘Ripple’ Nero/Cabernet O 

Henty, VIC

Margaret River, WA

Coonawarra, SA

Coal River Valley, TAS

McLaren Vale, SA

Yarra Valley, VIC

Yarra Valley, VIC

McLaren Vale, SA

139

92

75

97

90

85

57

78



2019 Weathercraft V

2017 Savaterre Shiraz O

2019 Best's Bin no. 0

2021 Demi by Syrahmi

2018 Howard Park 'Leston' Shiraz
Howard Park is a legend of the WA wine scene & the Leston Shiraz

offers that Goldilocks vibe of not too heavy, not too light, but just right.

2021 Bubb + Pooley Syrah V

2018 Chaffey Bros. Synonymous V

2019 Laughing Jack 'Jack's' V

2020 Torbreck 'The Struie'

2020 Torbreck 'Hillside' Shiraz Roussanne    

2020 John Duval 'Plexus' GSM V

2020 JC's Own Rockit GSM V

Beechworth, VIC

Beechworth, VIC

Great Western, VIC

Tooborac, VIC

Margaret River, WA

           

                      

East Coast, TAS

Barossa, SA

Barossa, SA

Barossa, SA

Barossa, SA

Barossa, SA

Barossa, SA

65

126

174

69

80

140

69

75

99

77

90

105

SHIRAZ
+friends


